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GA R

GAJA in sanskrit 7151- means ‘elephant’. It is one of the
significant animals finding references in Hindu scriptures.
Elephant symbolises strength, wisdom, royalty
and solidarity.

Indulge in our carefully selected choice of drinks and
creative cocktails that have been chosen by our talented
mixologists to accompany our delicious food.



COCKTAILS

J
X
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Original / strawberry / raspberry / blueberry
White rum, mint, lime, soda water, sugar.

SEX ON THE BEACH

Vodka, peach Schnapps, orange juice,
cranberry juice.

Vodka, passion fruit liquor, lemon, vanilla syrup,
passion fruit puree, served with a shot of Prosecco.

EsPREsSso MARTINI

Black cow vodka, coffee liquor, espresso, brown sugar.

Aperol / limoncello, soda water, prosecco.

MARGARITA

Tequila, orange liqueur, lime juice, agave syrup
with a sea salt garnish.

Bourbon, syrup and angostura bitters.

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95



COCKTAILS

WHISKY/AMARETTO/
MIipoRI SOuUR

Whisky / amaretto / midori, aromatic bitters,
egg white, lemon, sugar.

Vodka, orange liquor, cranberry juice, lime.

LoNG IsLAND ICED TEA

Vodka, gin, tequila, white rum, triple sec, coke, lemon.

White rum, pineapple juice, coconut cream, lime juice,
maraschino cherries.

BLUuEBERRY ToM CoOLLINS

Blueberry vodka, raspberry liquor, blueberries, lemonade.

(Classic Tom Collins also available)

Coconut rum, blue curacao, pineapple juice.

FROZEN STRAWBERRY
DAIQUIRI

White rum, strawberries, lime juice, sugar.

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95



COCKTAILS
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WHITE/BLACK RUSSIAN

Vodka, coffee liquor, milk / coke zero.

Spiced rum, cinnamon liquor, apple juice.

TRoPICAL RuMBULL

Spiced rum, tropical cordial, lemon juice, and
tropical Red Bull.

TEQUILLA SUNRISE

Tequila, orange juice, grenadine.

Gin, vermouth, campari.

BrRAMBLE

Gin, raspberry liquor, lemon juice, sugar.

Banana liquor, peach liquor, midori, pineapple juice,
cranberry juice.

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

Can't find your favourite cocktail? Please let us know.
If we have the ingredients, we will make it for youl!




GAJA SIGNATURE COCKTAILS
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CHoco - NutT WHISPER 9.95

Peanut butter whisky, white chocolate cream, orange
bitters, egg white.

9.95
Coconut rum, coffee liquor, banana liquor, dark
chocolate cream, pineapple juice, caramel, lime juice.

9.95
Gin, lime juice, mint, sugar, prosecco, soda water.
TrRoPICcAL ZEST 9.95
Mango and pineapple tiki rum, pineapple juice,
campari, lime, demerara sugar syrup.

9.95
Tequila, aperol, orange liquor, coconut cream, agave
sugar, lime juice.
PEacH CLoup CaANDY 9.95
White peach gin, prosecco, candy floss syrup, lemonade.

9.95
Gin, campari, sugar, lemon juice, pink grapefruit soda.
MELON BaAaLL 9.95

Watermelon vodka, mint, lime, honey,
cucumber tonic.



SPIRITS

VoDpkKaA

Smirnoff Red 3.00
Ciroc 4.50
Belvedere 4.50
Grey Goose 4.50
Absolut 3.00
Original/Raspberry/ Mango/Vanilla
Tito's Vodka 3.00
Polish Vodka 3.00
Ruwm
Bacardi White 3.00
Captain Morgan Tiki 3.50
Captain Morgan Dark 3.50
Captain Morgan Spiced 3.50
Malibu 3.00
Havana Club 7 3.50
Appleton Estate Signature 3.50
Mount Gay 4.00
Kraken 4.00
GIN

Bombay Sapphire 3.00
Gordon’s 3.00
Gordon’s Orange 3.00
Gordon’s White Peach 3.00
Gordon’s Pink 3.00
Tanqueray 3.00
Whitney Neil 3.50
Raspberry / Blood Orange / Rhubarb&Ginger

Hendrick's 3.50

Wider selection of spirits available behind

the bar. Please ask your server if you
can't find what you are looking for.




BRANDY

Courvoisier V.S
Courvoisier V.S.0.P
Martell V.S

Martel X.0

Remy Martin V.S.0.P

Hennessy

LIQUEUR

Baileys
Cointreau
Disaronno
Sambuca

Tia Maria
Sourz
Southern Comfort
Kahlua
Tequilla Rose
Jagermeister
Blue Cuaracao
Midori

Pimms

Aperol
Campari
Chambord
Drambuie
Fireball
Passoa

Licor 43

Martini somi
Bianco / Extra Dry / Rosso

*All spirits 25ml

Archer Peach Schnapps

4.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

WHISKY

Bells

Famous Grouse
Jameson

Red Label

Black Label

Blue Label

Jack Daniels
Jack Daniels Honey
Chivas Regal
Glenfiddich 12 Yrs
Ballantine’s

Jim Beam
Woodford Reserve
Bulleit Bourbon

Sheep Dog Peanut Butter

SHOTS

Sourz

Apple / Cherry / Passionfruit / Watermelon

Tequilla Rose
Sambuca
Jagermeister
Tequilla
Kamikaze 4 shots
Kamikaze 8 shots
B52

Mad Dog

TEQUILA

Jose Cuervo Silver
Jose Cuervo Gold

Cazcabel Coffee Tequila

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
10.00
3.00
3.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.50
3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
2.50
3.00
8.00
14.00
3.50
3.50

3.50
3.50
3.50



BoTtTLE BEERS

Heineken (z3om) B2 Corona 3.95

Heineken (ssom)) 5.95 Polish Beer soomi 4.95

Kingfisher (zsom 325 Thatchers Cider oomn 4.95

Kingfisher (¢somi 5.95 Kopparberg soomi 4.95
Mixed fruit / Strawberry & lime

MOCKTAILS

Cinderella 4.95 Virgin Blue Smerf 4.95
Virgin Pina Colada 4.95 Virgin Mojito 4.95

ALcoHoL FREE SPIRITS

| Captain Morgan Spiced 0% 2.50 | Gordon'’s Pink Gin 0% 2.50

Fizzy DrRINKS JUICES sown
Coca Cola 2.50 Orange 2.50
Coca Cola Diet 2.50 Apple 2.50
Lemonade 2.50 Tomatoe 2.50
Ginger Ale 2.50 Cranberry 2.50
Ginger Beer 2.50 Pineapple 2.50
Tonic Water 2.50 J20 Orange&Passion Fruit @sm)  3.00
Tonic Water Slimline 2.50 WATER
Red Bull 3.50
Red Bull Zero 3.50 SIRIG) eI mers] 250
CORDIALS Spring Water m 4.00
Sparkling Water (soomi 2.50
Raspberry / Lime / 0.50 Sparkling Water 4.00

Blackcurrant
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WINE LIST

WHITE WINES Glass 175ml / Glass 250m| / Bottle

Botter Pinot Grigio Italy (Vegan) 6.75 8.75 25.00
Well balanced with tropical fruits, refreshingly crisp and dry. Fresh Pinot Grigio with good weight
and balance. Stone fruit characters and hints of white flowers are present.

Santa Alba Chardonnay, Central Valley, 7.25 9.25 27.00
Chile (Vegetarian)

On the nose aromas of green apples, white blossom, lime and greengage; whilst on the palate
the wine is bright and racy with citrus acidity and an underlying, mineral and textured character.

Come Pulpo y Bebe Vino Albarifio, 7.50 9.50 28.00
Spain (Vegan)

The wine is very fresh and presents aromas of apple, lime or lemon. Very fresh on the palate,
easy drinking.

Douglas Green “Vineyard Selections” 7.50 9.50 28.00
Chenin Blanc, South Africa

Fresh and fruity with citrus notes, limes and exotic fruit. A structured, well-balanced and very
lively wine with very fine aromas.

Bruno Andreu Viognier, Languedoc, France 8.00 10.50 30.00
A wine with fruity apricot and papaya aromas with honeysuckle and floral notes. The refreshing
palate also has lots of character with good concentration and balance.

The Crossings Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, 8.75 11.00 32.00
New Zeland (Vegan)

A vibrant estate bottled Sauvignon with generous tropical fruit, pink grapefruit and lemongrass
notes, dry finish.

Macon-Villages Burgundy France (Vegan) 9.00 12.50 36.00
Clear and shiny yellow in colour, this light and aromatic Chardonnay offers a seductive nose of
delicate citrus notes and intense minerality. The cuvée perfectly illustrates the fruity and
flattering palate of the wines of the Macon-Villages appellation.




WINE LIST

ReEp WINES Glass 175ml / Glass 250ml / Bottle

Vivolo di Sasso Merlot, Italy (Vegan) 7.00 8.75 25.00
The nose has rich plum and blackcurrant pastille characters, with delicate vanilla spice.

The palate is ripe, smooth and opulent with layers of pure blackcurrant, juicy blackberry,

lush spicy plum.

Les Vignerons Grenache Pinot Noir, 7.25 9.25 27.00
Languedoc, France

The aroma includes bright fruity damsons, plum and spices, balanced with the sweet and
toasted notes of wood. The palate is soft with gently appealing blackcurrant on the palate with
well-structured tannins.

Mozzafiato Primitivo Italy (Vegan) 7.50 9.50 28.00
This Primitivo has a mouth-coating palate of dried prune, date and cherry, with notes of sweet
spice and a lick of chocolate. Great structure from the good balance between the soft tannins
and acidity.

Despacito Malbec, Mendoza, 7.50 9.50 28.00
Argentina (Vegetarian)

A fine nose of red cherries, blackcurrants and herbs move to a delicately structured palate. Soft
tannins and subtle acidity support the well-rounded flavours of plums, mulberries and cherries.

Rioja Bodegas Fos Saltavinas, Alavesa, 8.25 10.75 31.00
Spain (Vegan)

Blackcurrant and plum flavours lead on to a palate of balanced ripe bramble fruit flavours.
Vibrant and with a long finish. Aged for 18 months.

Toast & Honey Cabernet Sauvignon, 8.50 11.00 32.00
USA (Vegetarian)

Formidable Californian Cabernet Sauvignon, with delicious toasted cedar notes and ripe black
berry and black cherry fruit with a silky, honeyed texture. Pair with roasted dishes. Blackberries,
currant, and a bit of dark chocolate on the nose, vanilla spice with more dark fruits on the palate,
long flavourful finish.

Fleurie, Domaine du Bois de L'Oise, 9.00 11.25 33.00
Beaujolais, France

Showing a wide array of dark berry fruit including black cherry and strawberry. Additionally,
spice notes and a lasting finish of vanilla from oak aging and firm, supple tannins add complexity
to this wine.




WINE LIST

RoseE WINES Glass 175ml / Glass 250ml / Bottle
Wildwood White Zinfandel Rose, California, 7.00 9.00 26.00
USA (Vegetarian)

Ripe watermelon, strawberry and cherry is experienced on the palate. The balance of its floral
character, sweetness and crisp acidity makes this a perfect aperitif.

Balade Romantique Rosé France (Vegetarian) 7.75 9.75 28.00
Provence-style rosé at a snip of the usual asking price. Bursting with aromas of stone
fruit, raspberry, strawberry and white flowers, and a stroke of acidity on the finish.

Exhib Greanche Syrah Rosé, France 7.75 9.75 28.00
Raspberry pink, this delicious rosé is gently herbal, citrus and refreshing, and just a
little wild in character, with a squeeze of fresh red cherry on the long finish

PrRosEcco Glass 150ml / Bottle

Botter Prosecco Spumante Brut, Veneto, Italy (Vegan) 5.95 24.00
Lovely, crisp and lively fizz with green apple and citrus notes. Refreshingly dry.

Botter Prosecco Rose Spumante Brut, Veneto, Italy (Vegan) 595 25.00
A fragrant, fruity, delicate sparkling rosé wine with flavours of strawberries,
raspberries and red apples. Very moreish!

Bottega Gold 200ml £10.00
Bottega Rose 200mI £10.00

CHAMPAGNE Glass 200ml / Bottle
Moet Brut -/ 65.00
Moet Rose - /70.00

Vueve Clicquot Brut -/70.00



HOT DRINKS

TWININGS TEA

English Breakfast
English Breakfast Decaf
Earl Grey

Peppermint
Cammomile

Green Tea

Ginger & Lemon

Raspberry & Strawberry

COFFEE

Cappucino
Latte

Flat White
Americano

Espresso




