



GAJA in sanskrit যज- means 'elephant'. It is one of the significant animals finding references in Hindu scriptures. Elephant symbolises strength, wisdom, royalty and solidarity.

Indulge in our carefully selected choice of drinks and creative cocktails that have been chosen by our talented mixologists to accompany our delicious food.

# COCKTAILS

	MOJITO  Original / strawberry / raspberry / blueberry White rum, mint, lime, soda water, sugar.	9.95
	SEX ON THE BEACH  Vodka, peach Schnapps, orange juice, cranberry juice.	9.95
T	PORNSTAR MARTINI  Vodka, passion fruit liquor, lemon, vanilla syrup, passion fruit puree, served with a shot of Prosecco.	9.95
T	ESPRESSO MARTINI  Black cow vodka, coffee liquor, espresso, brown sugar.	9.95
	APEROL/LIMONCELLO SPRITZ  Aperol / limoncello, soda water, prosecco.	9.95
	MARGARITA  Tequila, orange liqueur, lime juice, agave syrup with a sea salt garnish.	9.95
	OLD FASHIONED  Bourbon, syrup and angostura bitters.	9.95

# COCKTAILS

	WHISKY/AMARETTO/ MIDORI SOUR	9.95
	Whisky / amaretto / midori, aromatic bitters, egg white, lemon, sugar.	
	Cosmopolitan	9.95
	Vodka, orange liquor, cranberry juice, lime.	
	LONG ISLAND ICED TEA	9.95
	Vodka, gin, tequila, white rum, triple sec, coke, lemon.	
$\bigcap$	PINA COLADA	9.95
$\mathcal{L}$	White rum, pineapple juice, coconut cream, lime juice, maraschino cherries.	
	BLUEBERRY TOM COLLINS	9.95
	Blueberry vodka, raspberry liquor, blueberries, lemonade. (Classic Tom Collins also available)	
	Blue Smurf	9.95
7	Coconut rum, blue curacao, pineapple juice.	
$\nabla$	FROZEN STRAWBERRY Daiquiri	9.95
	White rum, strawberries, lime juice, sugar.	

# COCKTAILS

WHITE/BLACK RUSSIAN  Vodka, coffee liquor, milk / coke zero.	9.95
APPLE PIE  Spiced rum, cinnamon liquor, apple juice.	9.95
TROPICAL RUMBULL  Spiced rum, tropical cordial, lemon juice, and tropical Red Bull.	9.95
TEQUILLA SUNRISE  Tequila, orange juice, grenadine.	9.95
N E G R O N I  Gin, vermouth, campari.	9.95
BRAMBLE  Gin, raspberry liquor, lemon juice, sugar.	9.95
TRAFFIC LIGHT  Banana liquor, peach liquor, midori, pineapple juice, cranberry juice.	9.95

Can't find your favourite cocktail? Please let us know. If we have the ingredients, we will make it for you!

# GAJA SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

	CHOCO - NUT WHISPER	9.95
	Peanut butter whisky, white chocolate cream, orange bitters, egg white.	
	BANANA BLISS	9.95
	Coconut rum, coffee liquor, banana liquor, dark chocolate cream, pineapple juice, caramel, lime juice.	
	MINTED CROWN	9.95
	Gin, lime juice, mint, sugar, prosecco, soda water.	
	TROPICAL ZEST	9.95
	Mango and pineapple tiki rum, pineapple juice, campari, lime, demerara sugar syrup.	
	Coco Herb Margarita	9.95
	Tequila, aperol, orange liquor, coconut cream, agave sugar, lime juice.	
	PEACH CLOUD CANDY	9.95
Ĭ	White peach gin, prosecco, candy floss syrup, lemonade.	
	THE PINK BLOSSOM	9.95
	Gin, campari, sugar, lemon juice, pink grapefruit soda.	
	MELON BALL	9.95
	Watermelon vodka, mint, lime, honey, cucumber tonic.	

# S) X S

# Vорка

Smirnoff Red	3.00
Ciroc	4.50
Belvedere	4.50
Grey Goose	4.50
Absolut Original/Raspberry/ Mango/Vanilla	3.00
Tito's Vodka	3.00
Polish Vodka	3.00

# Rим

Bacardi White	3.00
Captain Morgan Tiki	3.50
Captain Morgan Dark	3.50
Captain Morgan Spiced	3.50
Malibu	3.00
Havana Club 7	3.50
Appleton Estate Signature	3.50
Mount Gay	4.00
Kraken	4.00

# GIN

Bombay Sapphire	3.00
Gordon's	3.00
Gordon's Orange	3.00
Gordon's White Peach	3.00
Gordon's Pink	3.00
Tanqueray	3.00
Whitney Neil Raspberry / Blood Orange / Rhubarb&Ginger	3.50
Hendrick's	3.50

Wider selection of spirits available behind the bar. Please ask your server if you can't find what you are looking for.

# В

BRANDY	W

Courvoisier V.S	4.00
Courvoisier V.S.O.P	5.00
Martell V.S	5.00
Martel X.O	10.00
Remy Martin V.S.O.P	4.00
Hennessy	4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00 3.00

# LIQUEUR

Archer Peach Schnapps

Baileys	3.00
Cointreau	3.00
Disaronno	3.00
Sambuca	3.00
Tia Maria	3.00
Sourz	3.00
Southern Comfort	3.00
Kahlua	3.00
Tequilla Rose	3.00
Jagermeister	3.00
Blue Cuaracao	3.00
Midori	3.00
Pimms	3.00
Aperol	3.00
Campari	3.00
Chambord	3.00

W	Н	I	S	K	Υ

Bells	3.00
Famous Grouse	3.00
Jameson	3.00
Red Label	3.00
Black Label	4.00
Blue Label	10.00
Jack Daniels	3.00
Jack Daniels Honey	3.50
Chivas Regal	3.00
Glenfiddich 12 Yrs	3.00
Ballantine's	3.00
Jim Beam	3.00
Woodford Reserve	3.50
Bulleit Bourbon	3.00
Sheep Dog Peanut Butter	3.00

# Sнотѕ

Sourz

Apple / Cherry / Passionfruit / Watermelon	
Tequilla Rose	3.00
Sambuca	3.00
Jagermeister	2.50
Tequilla	3.00
Kamikaze 4 shots	8.00
Kamikaze 8 shots	14.00
B52	3.50

3.00

3.50

# TEQUILA

Mad Dog

Jose Cuervo Silver	3.50
Jose Cuervo Gold	3.50
Cazcabel Coffee Tequila	3.50

Drambuie

Fireball

Passoa Licor 43

Martini (50ml) Bianco / Extra Dry / Rosso

<sup>\*</sup>All spirits 25ml

# BOTTLE BEERS

Heineken (330ml)	3.25	Corona	3.95
Heineken (650ml)	5.95	Polish Beer (500ml)	4.95
Kingfisher (330ml)	3.25	Thatchers Cider (500ml)	4.95
Kingfisher (650ml)	5.95	Kopparberg (500ml) Mixed fruit / Strawberry & lime	4.95

# MOCKTAILS

Cinderella 4.95 Virgin Blue Smerf

Virgin Pina Colada Virgin Mojito ALCOHOL FREE SPIRITS

Captain Morgan Spiced 0%

2.50

4.95

Gordon's Pink Gin 0%

Sparkling Water (11)

2.50

4.00

4.95

4.95

# SOFT DRINKS

Raspberry / Lime /

Blackcurrant

FIZZY DRINKS		JUICES (250ML)		
Coca Cola	2.50	Orange 2.	50	
Coca Cola Diet	2.50	Apple 2.	50	
Lemonade	2.50	Tomatoe 2.	50	
Ginger Ale	2.50	Cranberry 2.	50	
Ginger Beer	2.50	Pineapple 2.	50	
Tonic Water	2.50	J20 Orange&Passion Fruit (275ml) 3.	00	
Tonic Water Slimline	2.50	WATER		
Red Bull	3.50			
Red Bull Zero	3.50	Spring Water (500ml) 2.	.50	
Cordials		Spring Water (11) 4.	.00	
		Sparkling Water (500ml) 2.	.50	

0.50

# S Ш Z

# WINE LIST

WHITE WINES

Glass 175ml / Glass 250ml / Bottle

# Botter Pinot Grigio Italy (Vegan)

6.75

8.75

25.00

Well balanced with tropical fruits, refreshingly crisp and dry. Fresh Pinot Grigio with good weight and balance. Stone fruit characters and hints of white flowers are present.

Santa Alba Chardonnay, Central Valley,

7.25

9.25

27.00

Chile (Vegetarian)

On the nose aromas of green apples, white blossom, lime and greengage; whilst on the palate the wine is bright and racy with citrus acidity and an underlying, mineral and textured character.

Come Pulpo y Bebe Vino Albariño, Spain (Vegan) 7.50

9.50

28.00

Spain (Vegan)

The wine is very fresh and presents aromas of apple, lime or lemon. Very fresh on the palate, easy drinking.

Douglas Green "Vineyard Selections"

7.50

9.50

28.00

Chenin Blanc, South Africa

Fresh and fruity with citrus notes, limes and exotic fruit. A structured, well-balanced and very lively wine with very fine aromas.

Bruno Andreu Viognier, Languedoc, France

8.00

10.50

30.00

A wine with fruity apricot and papaya aromas with honeysuckle and floral notes. The refreshing palate also has lots of character with good concentration and balance.

The Crossings Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zeland (Vegan)

8.75

11.00

32.00

New Zeland (Vegan)

A vibrant estate bottled Sauvignon with generous tropical fruit, pink grapefruit and lemongrass notes, dry finish.

Macon-Villages Burgundy France (Vegan)

9.00

12.50

36.00

Clear and shiny yellow in colour, this light and aromatic Chardonnay offers a seductive nose of delicate citrus notes and intense minerality. The cuvée perfectly illustrates the fruity and flattering palate of the wines of the Mâcon-Villages appellation.

# RED WINES

Glass 175ml / Glass 250ml / Bottle

# Vivolo di Sasso Merlot, Italy (Vegan)

7.00

8.75

25.00

The nose has rich plum and blackcurrant pastille characters, with delicate vanilla spice. The palate is ripe, smooth and opulent with layers of pure blackcurrant, juicy blackberry, lush spicy plum.

# Les Vignerons Grenache Pinot Noir,

7.25

9.25

27.00

Languedoc, France

The aroma includes bright fruity damsons, plum and spices, balanced with the sweet and toasted notes of wood. The palate is soft with gently appealing blackcurrant on the palate with well-structured tannins.

## Mozzafiato Primitivo Italy (Vegan)

7.50

9.50

28.00

This Primitivo has a mouth-coating palate of dried prune, date and cherry, with notes of sweet spice and a lick of chocolate. Great structure from the good balance between the soft tannins and acidity.

# Despacito Malbec, Mendoza, Argentina (Vegetarian)

7.50

9.50

28.00

A fine nose of red cherries, blackcurrants and herbs move to a delicately structured palate. Soft tannins and subtle acidity support the well-rounded flavours of plums, mulberries and cherries.

# Rioja Bodegas Fos Saltavinas, Alavesa,

8.25

10.75

31.00

Spain (Vegan)

Blackcurrant and plum flavours lead on to a palate of balanced ripe bramble fruit flavours. Vibrant and with a long finish. Aged for 18 months.

# Toast & Honey Cabernet Sauvignon,

8.50

11.00

32.00

USA (Vegetarian)

Formidable Californian Cabernet Sauvignon, with delicious toasted cedar notes and ripe black berry and black cherry fruit with a silky, honeyed texture. Pair with roasted dishes. Blackberries, currant, and a bit of dark chocolate on the nose, vanilla spice with more dark fruits on the palate, long flavourful finish.

# Fleurie, Domaine du Bois de L'Oise,

9.00

11.25

33.00

Beaujolais, France

Showing a wide array of dark berry fruit including black cherry and strawberry. Additionally, spice notes and a lasting finish of vanilla from oak aging and firm, supple tannins add complexity to this wine.

# WINELIST

# ROSE WINES

Glass 175ml / Glass 250ml / Bottle

Wildwood White Zinfandel Rose, California, 7.00 9.00 26.00 USA (Vegetarian)

Ripe watermelon, strawberry and cherry is experienced on the palate. The balance of its floral character, sweetness and crisp acidity makes this a perfect aperitif.

Balade Romantique Rosé France (Vegetarian) 7.75 9.75 28.00 Provence-style rosé at a snip of the usual asking price. Bursting with aromas of stone fruit, raspberry, strawberry and white flowers, and a stroke of acidity on the finish.

Exhib Greanche Syrah Rosé, France 7.75 9.75 28.00 Raspberry pink, this delicious rosé is gently herbal, citrus and refreshing, and just a little wild in character, with a squeeze of fresh red cherry on the long finish

# PROSECCO

Glass 150ml / Bottle

Botter Prosecco Spumante Brut, Veneto, Italy (Vegan) 5.95 24.00 Lovely, crisp and lively fizz with green apple and citrus notes. Refreshingly dry.

Botter Prosecco Rose Spumante Brut, Veneto, Italy (Vegan) 5.95 25.00 A fragrant, fruity, delicate sparkling rosé wine with flavours of strawberries, raspberries and red apples. Very moreish!

Bottega Gold 200ml £10.00 Bottega Rose 200ml £10.00

# CHAMPAGNE

Glass 200ml / Bottle

 Moet Brut
 - / 65.00

 Moet Rose
 - / 70.00

 Vueve Clicquot Brut
 - / 70.00

# HOTDRINKS

# TWININGS TEA

English Breakfast	3.00
English Breakfast Decaf	3.00
Earl Grey	3.00
Peppermint	3.00
Cammomile	3.00
Green Tea	3.00
Ginger & Lemon	3.00
Raspberry & Strawberry	3.00

# Coffee

Cappucino	3.50
Latte	3.50
Flat White	3.50
Americano	3.50
Espresso	3.00